

Low Bid Summary

Letting Date: June 25, 2015

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C19762R	SHE151A-008	3	TRICON 2, LLC	\$737,825.00	\$774,000.00	104.90%	\$36,175.00
Letting Totals			3		\$737,825.00	\$774,000.00	104.90%	\$36,175.00

## Vendor Ranking

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19762R  
 Region: 5  
 Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): SHE151A-008  
 Counties: LA PLATA

## Contract Description:

SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$737,825.00	95.33%	100.00%
1	055A	TRICON 2, LLC	\$774,000.00	100.00%	104.90%
2	1489A	CROSSFIRE, LLC	\$950,355.00	122.78%	128.80%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$997,000.00	128.81%	135.13%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19762R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	11,000.00000	11,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
202-00033	Removal of Pipe	3.000 EACH	3,000.00000	9,000.00	4,687.50000	14,062.50	735.00000	2,205.00
202-00037	Removal of End Section	2.000 EACH	850.00000	1,700.00	125.00000	250.00	725.00000	1,450.00
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	15.000 EACH	10.00000	150.00	7.78000	116.70	17.00000	255.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	367.000 SY	8.00000	2,936.00	15.00000	5,505.00	12.00000	4,404.00
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	705.000 SY	13.00000	9,165.00	15.00000	10,575.00	14.00000	9,870.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	230.00000	230.00	172.22000	172.22	810.00000	810.00
202-05026	Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)	2,500.000 LF	3.00000	7,500.00	3.13000	7,825.00	4.00000	10,000.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,396.000 CY	35.00000	48,860.00	42.50000	59,330.00	11.00000	15,356.00
203-01100	Proof Rolling	10.000 HOUR	180.00000	1,800.00	87.50000	875.00	190.00000	1,900.00
203-01140	Rolling	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	87.50000	875.00	260.00000	2,600.00
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	200.00000	2,000.00	112.50000	1,125.00	340.00000	3,400.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	130.00000	1,300.00	112.50000	1,125.00	120.00000	1,200.00
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	390.00000	15,600.00	281.25000	11,250.00	425.00000	17,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000 HOUR	220.00000	2,200.00	87.50000	875.00	130.00000	1,300.00
203-02330	Laborer	20.000 HOUR	40.00000	800.00	43.75000	875.00	32.00000	640.00
207-00205	Topsoil	58.000 CY	45.00000	2,610.00	22.50000	1,305.00	82.00000	4,756.00
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	120.000 CY	25.00000	3,000.00	18.75000	2,250.00	44.00000	5,280.00
208-00005	Erosion Log	300.000 LF	8.00000	2,400.00	12.50000	3,750.00	6.50000	1,950.00
208-00020	Silt Fence	2,800.000 LF	4.00000	11,200.00	6.00000	16,800.00	2.50000	7,000.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,125.00000	1,125.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	5.000 HOUR	50.00000	250.00	43.75000	218.75	32.00000	160.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	5.000 HOUR	110.00000	550.00	100.00000	500.00	60.00000	300.00
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000 HOUR	75.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00	130.00000	15,600.00
208-00301	Temporary Diversion	100.000 LF	22.00000	2,200.00	20.00000	2,000.00	76.00000	7,600.00
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	2.000 EACH	370.00000	740.00	416.67000	833.34	550.00000	1,100.00
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	8.000 EACH	230.00000	1,840.00	444.44000	3,555.52	280.00000	2,240.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	3.000 EACH	500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00	420.00000	1,260.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.000 ACRE	1,300.00000	1,300.00	972.22000	972.22	1,500.00000	1,500.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.000 ACRE	3,000.00000	3,000.00	7,222.22000	7,222.22	1,200.00000	1,200.00
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	1.000 ACRE	1,400.00000	1,400.00	1,318.89000	1,318.89	1,925.00000	1,925.00
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	200.000 LB	4.00000	800.00	4.06000	812.00	6.00000	1,200.00
216-00021	Soil Retention Blanket (Class 1)	100.000 SY	6.00000	600.00	5.84000	584.00	8.50000	850.00
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	1,471.000 TON	30.00000	44,130.00	31.31000	46,057.01	29.00000	42,659.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	567.000 TON	33.00000	18,711.00	33.67000	19,090.89	32.00000	18,144.00
304-06009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	245.000 TON	35.00000	8,575.00	33.67000	8,249.15	32.00000	7,840.00
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	1,269.000 TON	155.00000	196,695.00	181.11000	229,828.59	255.00000	323,595.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	531.000 GAL	10.00000	5,310.00	10.00000	5,310.00	14.50000	7,699.50
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	150.000 LF	8.00000	1,200.00	5.42000	813.00	16.00000	2,400.00
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	22.000 EACH	27.00000	594.00	23.33000	513.26	32.00000	704.00
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	6.000 EACH	30.00000	180.00	25.56000	153.36	38.00000	228.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	42.000 SF	20.00000	840.00	16.67000	700.14	25.00000	1,050.00
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	84.000 LF	13.00000	1,092.00	11.11000	933.24	16.50000	1,386.00
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	7.000 EACH	70.00000	490.00	58.89000	412.23	86.00000	602.00
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	1.000 EACH	340.00000	340.00	254.44000	254.44	370.00000	370.00
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	11,000.00000	11,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000 EACH	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	937.50000	937.50	3,000.00000	3,000.00
624-20019	18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	262.000 LF	110.00000	28,820.00	109.72000	28,746.64	122.00000	31,964.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	18,000.00000	18,000.00	11,466.67000	11,466.67	17,000.00000	17,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	80,000.00000	80,000.00	91,725.92000	91,725.92	97,000.00000	97,000.00
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000 L S	4,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,800.00000	3,800.00
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	15.000 GAL	95.00000	1,425.00	33.33000	499.95	98.00000	1,470.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	24.000 GAL	130.00000	3,120.00	38.89000	933.36	150.00000	3,600.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19762R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 055A TRICON 2, LLC		(2) 1489A CROSSFIRE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
627-30324	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	62.000 SF	35.00000	2,170.00	20.00000	1,240.00	60.00000	3,720.00
627-30329	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	80.000 SF	24.00000	1,920.00	11.11000	888.80	25.50000	2,040.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,990.000 HOUR	28.00000	55,720.00	23.33000	46,426.70	34.00000	67,660.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000 DAY	120.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	1,000.00	145.00000	1,450.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000 DAY	800.00000	40,000.00	666.67000	33,333.50	975.00000	48,750.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	17.000 EACH	37.00000	629.00	31.11000	528.87	45.50000	773.50
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	53.000 EACH	43.00000	2,279.00	35.56000	1,884.68	52.00000	2,756.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	28.000 EACH	27.00000	756.00	22.22000	622.16	32.50000	910.00
630-80353	Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	6.000 EACH	33.00000	198.00	27.78000	166.68	40.50000	243.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,600.00000	11,200.00	4,722.22000	9,444.44	6,900.00000	13,800.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	22.000 EACH	50.00000	1,100.00	44.44000	977.68	65.00000	1,430.00
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	2,777.78000	2,777.78	36,000.00000	36,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$737,825.00		\$774,000.00		\$950,355.00





Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19762R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							
								<b>LCC:</b>
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	4,798.59000	4,798.59				
202-00033	Removal of Pipe	3.000 EACH	5,215.17000	15,645.51				
202-00037	Removal of End Section	2.000 EACH	1,757.96000	3,515.92				
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	15.000 EACH	10.50000	157.50				
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	367.000 SY	10.95000	4,018.65				
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	705.000 SY	20.58000	14,508.90				
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	232.50000	232.50				
202-05026	Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)	2,500.000 LF	3.37000	8,425.00				
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,396.000 CY	67.05000	93,601.80				
203-01100	Proof Rolling	10.000 HOUR	287.99000	2,879.90				
203-01140	Rolling	10.000 HOUR	160.27000	1,602.70				
203-01500	Blading	10.000 HOUR	182.77000	1,827.70				
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	167.77000	1,677.70				
203-01597	Potholing	40.000 HOUR	525.00000	21,000.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19762R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
203-01622	Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000	HOUR	461.03000	4,610.30				
203-02330	Laborer	20.000	HOUR	52.13000	1,042.60				
207-00205	Topsoil	58.000	CY	39.10000	2,267.80				
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	120.000	CY	25.86000	3,103.20				
208-00005	Erosion Log	300.000	LF	5.91000	1,773.00				
208-00020	Silt Fence	2,800.000	LF	2.16000	6,048.00				
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	EACH	1,125.00000	1,125.00				
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	EACH	2,695.74000	2,695.74				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	5.000	HOUR	82.50000	412.50				
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	5.000	HOUR	201.00000	1,005.00				
208-00205	Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000	HOUR	141.00000	16,920.00				
208-00301	Temporary Diversion	100.000	LF	27.09000	2,709.00				
210-00011	Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	2.000	EACH	562.50000	1,125.00				
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	8.000	EACH	262.50000	2,100.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19762R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
210-04050	Adjust Valve Box	3.000 EACH	1,420.78000	4,262.34				
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	1.000 ACRE	1,312.50000	1,312.50				
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	1.000 ACRE	7,500.00000	7,500.00				
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	1.000 ACRE	1,780.50000	1,780.50				
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	200.000 LB	5.48000	1,096.00				
216-00021	Soil Retention Blanket (Class 1)	100.000 SY	7.89000	789.00				
304-02000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	1,471.000 TON	33.69000	49,557.99				
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	567.000 TON	55.09000	31,236.03				
304-06009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	245.000 TON	72.96000	17,875.20				
403-34721	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	1,269.000 TON	173.85000	220,615.65				
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	531.000 GAL	9.17000	4,869.27				
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	150.000 LF	4.95000	742.50				
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	22.000 EACH	31.50000	693.00				
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	6.000 EACH	34.50000	207.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19762R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	42.000	SF	22.50000	945.00				
614-01512	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	84.000	LF	15.00000	1,260.00				
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	7.000	EACH	79.50000	556.50				
614-01588	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	1.000	EACH	343.50000	343.50				
620-00001	Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	EACH	20,895.00000	20,895.00				
620-00011	Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	EACH	21,090.00000	21,090.00				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	2,250.00000	2,250.00				
624-20019	18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	262.000	LF	240.83000	63,097.46				
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000	L S	27,000.00000	27,000.00				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	148,810.55000	148,810.55				
626-01000	Public Information Services	1.000	L S	6,601.50000	6,601.50				
627-00011	Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	15.000	GAL	120.00000	1,800.00				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	24.000	GAL	150.00000	3,600.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20150625  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C19762R  
 Region: 5

Counties: LA PLATA

				(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
627-30324	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	62.000	SF	33.00000	2,046.00				
627-30329	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	80.000	SF	27.00000	2,160.00				
630-00000	Flagging	1,990.000	HOUR	31.50000	62,685.00				
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	10.000	DAY	135.00000	1,350.00				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	50.000	DAY	900.00000	45,000.00				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	17.000	EACH	42.00000	714.00				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	53.000	EACH	48.00000	2,544.00				
630-80350	Vertical Panel	28.000	EACH	30.00000	840.00				
630-80353	Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	6.000	EACH	37.50000	225.00				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	EACH	6,375.00000	12,750.00				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	22.000	EACH	60.00000	1,320.00				
630-80510	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	3,750.00000	3,750.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$997,000.00				



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	11,000.00000	27,500.00000 L S	11,000.00	27,500.00	250.00%	16,500.00
0010	202-00033 Removal of Pipe	3.000	3,000.00000	4,687.50000 EACH	9,000.00	14,062.50	156.25%	5,062.50
0015	202-00037 Removal of End Section	2.000	850.00000	125.00000 EACH	1,700.00	250.00	14.71%	-1,450.00
0020	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	15.000	10.00000	7.78000 EACH	150.00	116.70	77.80%	-33.30
0025	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	367.000	8.00000	15.00000 SY	2,936.00	5,505.00	187.50%	2,569.00
0030	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	705.000	13.00000	15.00000 SY	9,165.00	10,575.00	115.38%	1,410.00
0035	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	230.00000	172.22000 EACH	230.00	172.22	74.88%	-57.78
0040	202-05026 Sawing Asphalt Material (6 Inch)	2,500.000	3.00000	3.13000 LF	7,500.00	7,825.00	104.33%	325.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	1,396.000	35.00000	42.50000 CY	48,860.00	59,330.00	121.43%	10,470.00
0050	203-01100 Proof Rolling	10.000	180.00000	87.50000 HOUR	1,800.00	875.00	48.61%	-925.00
0055	203-01140 Rolling	10.000	150.00000	87.50000 HOUR	1,500.00	875.00	58.33%	-625.00
0060	203-01500 Blading	10.000	200.00000	112.50000 HOUR	2,000.00	1,125.00	56.25%	-875.00
0065	203-01594 Combination Loader	10.000	130.00000	112.50000 HOUR	1,300.00	1,125.00	86.54%	-175.00
0070	203-01597 Potholing	40.000	390.00000	281.25000 HOUR	15,600.00	11,250.00	72.12%	-4,350.00
0075	203-01622 Sweeping (With Pickup Broom)	10.000	220.00000	87.50000 HOUR	2,200.00	875.00	39.77%	-1,325.00
0080	203-02330 Laborer	20.000	40.00000	43.75000 HOUR	800.00	875.00	109.38%	75.00



Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	207-00205 Topsoil	58.000	45.00000	22.50000 CY	2,610.00	1,305.00	50.00%	-1,305.00
0090	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	120.000	25.00000	18.75000 CY	3,000.00	2,250.00	75.00%	-750.00
0095	208-00005 Erosion Log	300.000	8.00000	12.50000 LF	2,400.00	3,750.00	156.25%	1,350.00
0100	208-00020 Silt Fence	2,800.000	4.00000	6.00000 LF	11,200.00	16,800.00	150.00%	5,600.00
0105	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	1,500.00000	1,125.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,125.00	75.00%	-375.00
0110	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	2,500.00	2,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0115	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	5.000	50.00000	43.75000 HOUR	250.00	218.75	87.50%	-31.25
0120	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	5.000	110.00000	100.00000 HOUR	550.00	500.00	90.91%	-50.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625	Contract ID: C19762R	Counties: LA PLATA
Letting Date: June 25, 2015	Region: 5	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS	Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	208-00205 Erosion Control Supervisor	120.000	75.00000	50.00000 HOUR	9,000.00	6,000.00	66.67%	-3,000.00
0130	208-00301 Temporary Diversion	100.000	22.00000	20.00000 LF	2,200.00	2,000.00	90.91%	-200.00
0135	210-00011 Reset Mailbox Structure (Type 1)	2.000	370.00000	416.67000 EACH	740.00	833.34	112.61%	93.34
0140	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	8.000	230.00000	444.44000 EACH	1,840.00	3,555.52	193.23%	1,715.52
0145	210-04050 Adjust Valve Box	3.000	500.00000	500.00000 EACH	1,500.00	1,500.00	100.00%	0.00
0150	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	1.000	1,300.00000	972.22000 ACRE	1,300.00	972.22	74.79%	-327.78
0155	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	1.000	3,000.00000	7,222.22000 ACRE	3,000.00	7,222.22	240.74%	4,222.22
0160	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	1.000	1,400.00000	1,318.89000 ACRE	1,400.00	1,318.89	94.21%	-81.11

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	200.000	4.00000	4.06000 LB	800.00	812.00	101.50%	12.00
0170	216-00021 Soil Retention Blanket (Class 1)	100.000	6.00000	5.84000 SY	600.00	584.00	97.33%	-16.00
0175	304-02000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 2)	1,471.000	30.00000	31.31000 TON	44,130.00	46,057.01	104.37%	1,927.01
0180	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	567.000	33.00000	33.67000 TON	18,711.00	19,090.89	102.03%	379.89
0185	304-06009 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (Special)	245.000	35.00000	33.67000 TON	8,575.00	8,249.15	96.20%	-325.85
0190	403-34721 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 58-28)	1,269.000	155.00000	181.11000 TON	196,695.00	229,828.59	116.85%	33,133.59
0195	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	531.000	10.00000	10.00000 GAL	5,310.00	5,310.00	100.00%	0.00
0200	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	150.000	8.00000	5.42000 LF	1,200.00	813.00	67.75%	-387.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	22.000	27.00000	23.33000 EACH	594.00	513.26	86.41%	-80.74
0210	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	6.000	30.00000	25.56000 EACH	180.00	153.36	85.20%	-26.64
0215	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	42.000	20.00000	16.67000 SF	840.00	700.14	83.35%	-139.86
0220	614-01512 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Post)	84.000	13.00000	11.11000 LF	1,092.00	933.24	85.46%	-158.76
0225	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	7.000	70.00000	58.89000 EACH	490.00	412.23	84.13%	-77.77
0230	614-01588 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round Sch 80)(Slipbase)	1.000	340.00000	254.44000 EACH	340.00	254.44	74.84%	-85.56
0235	620-00001 Field Office (Class 1)	1.000	11,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	11,000.00	15,000.00	136.36%	4,000.00
0240	620-00011 Field Laboratory (Class 1)	1.000	12,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	12,000.00	15,000.00	125.00%	3,000.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	937.50000 EACH	2,000.00	937.50	46.88%	-1,062.50
0250	624-20019 18 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0) (Complete In Place)	262.000	110.00000	109.72000 LF	28,820.00	28,746.64	99.75%	-73.36
0255	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	18,000.00000	11,466.67000 L S	18,000.00	11,466.67	63.70%	-6,533.33
0260	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	80,000.00000	91,725.92000 L S	80,000.00	91,725.92	114.66%	11,725.92
0265	626-01000 Public Information Services	1.000	4,000.00000	2,500.00000 L S	4,000.00	2,500.00	62.50%	-1,500.00
0270	627-00011 Pavement Marking Paint (Waterborne)	15.000	95.00000	33.33000 GAL	1,425.00	499.95	35.08%	-925.05
0275	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	24.000	130.00000	38.89000 GAL	3,120.00	933.36	29.92%	-2,186.64
0280	627-30324 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Word-Symbol) (Type I)	62.000	35.00000	20.00000 SF	2,170.00	1,240.00	57.14%	-930.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0285	627-30329 Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line) (Type I)	80.000	24.00000	11.11000 SF	1,920.00	888.80	46.29%	-1,031.20
0290	630-00000 Flagging	1,990.000	28.00000	23.33000 HOUR	55,720.00	46,426.70	83.32%	-9,293.30
0295	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	10.000	120.00000	100.00000 DAY	1,200.00	1,000.00	83.33%	-200.00
0300	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	50.000	800.00000	666.67000 DAY	40,000.00	33,333.50	83.33%	-6,666.50
0305	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	17.000	37.00000	31.11000 EACH	629.00	528.87	84.08%	-100.13
0310	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	53.000	43.00000	35.56000 EACH	2,279.00	1,884.68	82.70%	-394.32
0315	630-80350 Vertical Panel	28.000	27.00000	22.22000 EACH	756.00	622.16	82.30%	-133.84
0320	630-80353 Vertical Panel (With Light) (Flashing)	6.000	33.00000	27.78000 EACH	198.00	166.68	84.18%	-31.32

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20150625 Contract ID: C19762R Counties: LA PLATA  
 Letting Date: June 25, 2015 Region: 5  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM Contract Time: 50 WORKING DAYS Project(s): SHE151A-008

Contract Description:  
 SH 151 WIDENING TO PROVIDE A CENTER LEFT TURN LANE FOR CR 521 AND 321.

CDOT WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTING ELECTRONIC BIDS FOR THIS PROJECT. PLEASE CONTACT BID EXPRESS CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-888-352-2439 TO OBTAIN AN ACCOUNT IF NECESSARY.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0325	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,600.00000	4,722.22000 EACH	11,200.00	9,444.44	84.33%	-1,755.56
0330	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	22.000	50.00000	44.44000 EACH	1,100.00	977.68	88.88%	-122.32
0335	630-80510 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	20,000.00000	2,777.78000 L S	20,000.00	2,777.78	13.89%	-17,222.22
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$737,825.00	\$774,000.00	104.90%	\$36,175.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$737,825.00</b>	<b>\$774,000.00</b>	<b>104.90%</b>	<b>\$36,175.00</b>